•
•
•
•
•
•
1e
BELL SYSTEM REPAIR SPECIACATION

unit assembly on the housing or for door assemblies with
the door closed, the 29-Type Lock shall operate with a 3.5 pound
inch torque maximum applied to the 29-Type Key .
2.13B With the 30C type lock mounted in a telephone set in'its normal
operating position the following requirements shall apply:
1. The keys associated with any individual lock, when fully
inse~ted, shall operate the lock in either direction.
2. A random snag or catch during operation of the lock is
p~rmis~able prov~ded the lock operates successfully ten
...,_
times in succession. If a snag is encountered before ten
successive operations are achieved, . the lock may be reset
and the test sequence started again. Three snags occurring
before ten successive operations are achieved shall constitut
lock failure. •
Downloaded from TCI Library: http://www.telephonecollectors.info - Source: Connections Museum, Seattle, WA
•
•
•
•
•
BSRS-350.004
Page 6, Issue 13
2. MECHANICAL (Cont Id)
2.13B Continued -
Handset
NOTE: The key may be operated in the lock several times
in both directions prior to making the above test
(2.13B2). It is permissable to take the side play
in the most favorable direction, except the agitation
of the key is not permissible.
2.14 Coin telephone sets and coin cover units shall be equipped
with a G3AH-52 handset or, when a moisture-proof trans­
mitter is required, a G3AK-52 Handset.
When requested by the telephone company for flame retardant pur­
pos~~ the G3AH and G3AK handsets may be replaced by the G3AHF and
G3AKF handset respectively.
Dial .Housing As~embly
2.15 If the rotary dial must be removed for any reason, dial
housings not having a blind hole or recessed area behind
the dial governor shaft shall be drilled as shown in B0659992 •
2.15A The shaft bearing surfaces of all switchhook plungers,
(with the exception of the 60B/61B Type Units), shall
be lubricated with a small amount of KS-19589,L2 lubricant.
Hopper Assembly
2.16 The 811557172 Hopper Coin Assembly shall be left assembled
in the Coin Telephone. When a Coin Telephone is repaired
according to this specification and BSRS-361.704 a new P-10E688
trap shall be installed and a trap pin having a curved loop shall
be used.
2.17 The trap, trap lever, and vane shall move freely throughout
their entire travel. There shall be maximum clearance of
0.040 inch between the vane and the front hopper bearing boss with
the play taken up to produce maximum clearance.
2.19 The trap lever shall be equipped with Trap Lever Spring
840157333. Where present, the P-10E702 Phosphur Bronze
Spring shall be removed.
• Coin Relay
2.19A All P-10E786, P-13E961 and P-15E687, lA, and lA* Relays
shall have P-23F773 Restoral Springs.
• Coin Relay Test
2.19A The coin relay shall meet the requirements of BSRS-457.229.
NOTE: The coin Relay shall be removed from the hopper to
facilitate making tests which may be difficult or
impractical to make with the relay installed. Downloaded from TCI Library: http://www.telephonecollectors.info - Source: Connections Museum, Seattle, WA